
MATHEMATICS DEPARTMENT 
FALL 2018 

FULL TIME FACULTY OFFICE HOURS 
 

    OFFICE EXTENSION 
(PREFIX 718-260) 

OFFICE HOURS 

Africk, Henry 
 
hafrick@citytech.cuny.edu 

N726 4946 Monday, Wednesday 12:00 PM-1:00 PM 

Benakli, Nadia 
 
nbenakli@citytech.cuny.edu 

N827 5371 Tuesday, Thursday 12:00PM-1:00PM 

Bessonov, Mariya 
 
mbessonov@citytech.cuny.edu 

N602B 5925 Tuesday, Thursday 9:20 AM-10:00 AM, 
11:15 AM-11:35 AM 

Bonanome, Marianna 
 
mbonanome@citytech.cuny.edu 

N602B 5292 Tuesday, Thursday 12:00 PM-1:00 PM 

Calinescu, Corina 
 
ccalinescu@citytech.cuny.edu 

N426 5066 Tuesday 1:00 PM-2:00 PM 
Wednesday 11:00 AM-12:00 PM 
 

Carley, Holly 
 
hcarley@citytech.cuny.edu 

N602B 5730  
ON SABBATICAL 

Chen, Zhao 
 
zchen@citytech.cuny.edu 

N723 
 

N923 
N519 

 Monday, Wednesday 11:45 AM-12:00 PM 
 
Tuesday, Thursday 2:00 PM-2:30 PM 

3:45 PM-4:05 PM 
 

Colucci, Will 
 
wcolucci@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 4960 Wednesday 9:40 AM-11:40 AM 
 

DeSantis, Dominick 
Coordinator of Developmental Math 
 
ddesantis@citytech.cuny.edu 

N710 5380 
OR 

5780 

Monday, Wednesday 7:00 AM-7:35 AM 
10:00 AM-10:25 AM 

 
Tuesday 7:00 AM-7:45 AM 
 

Douglas, Andrew 
 
adouglas@citytech.cuny.edu 

N707 4966 Tuesday, Thursday 5:45 PM-6:45 PM 
 

El Hitti, Samar 
 
selhitti@citytech.cuny.edu 

N602B 5063 Monday 4:00 PM-5:00 PM 
 
Wednesday 11:00 AM-12:00 PM- 
 

Ellner, Johanna 
Coordinator of Developmental Math 
 
jellner@citytech.cuny.edu 

N727 5356 Tuesday, Thursday 12:00 PM-2:00 PM 
 
Thursday 4:30 PM-5:30 PM 
 
Wednesdays by appointment via email 



MATHEMATICS DEPARTMENT 
FALL 2018 

FULL TIME FACULTY OFFICE HOURS 
 

    OFFICE EXTENSION 
(PREFIX 718-260) 

OFFICE HOURS 

Ghezzi, Laura 
 
lghezzi@citytech.cuny.edu 

N826 4965 Monday, Wednesday 10:45 AM-11:45 AM 

Ghosh-Dastidar, Urmi 
 
ughosh-dastidar@citytech.cuny.edu 

N725 5358  
ON SABBATICAL 

Greenstein, Joel 
 
JGreenstein@citytech.cuny.edu 

N826 5372 Tuesday, Thursday 9:40 AM-10:30 AM 

Halleck, Ezra 
 
ehalleck@citytech.cuny.edu 

N726 5931 Monday, Wednesday 2:30 PM-3:30 PM 

Han, Sandie 
 
shan@citytech.cuny.edu 

N711 5380 Tuesday, Thursday 2:30 PM-5:00 PM 
 
By Appointment 

Hill, Earl 
 
ehill@citytech.cuny.edu 

N824 718-254-8587 Tuesday, Thursday 12:00 PM-1:00 PM 

Isaacson, Brad 
 
bisaacson@citytech.edu 

N825 5459 Tuesday, Thursday 11:30 AM-12:30 PM 

Johnstone, Thomas 
 
tjohnstone@citytech.cuny.edu 

N707 4967 Monday, Wednesday 5:40 PM-6:40 PM 

Kahrobaei, Delaram 
 
dkahrobaei@citytech.cuny.edu 

N707 5384 Friday 8:00 AM-10:00 AM 

Kan, Bruce 
 
bkan@citytech.cuny.edu 

N726 5381 TBA  

Katz, Neil 
 
nkatz@citytech.cuny.edu 

N824 5782 Monday 11:00 AM-12:00 PM 
5:30 PM-6:30 PM 

Kennedy, Nadia 
Coordinator of Math Education 
 
nkennedy@citytech.cuny.edu 

N602B 5944 Tuesday, Thursday 2:00 PM-5:00 PM 

Koca, Caner 
 
ckoca@citytech.cuny.edu 

N426 4963 Tuesday, Thursday 11:45 AM-12:45 PM 
 
 



MATHEMATICS DEPARTMENT 
FALL 2018 

FULL TIME FACULTY OFFICE HOURS 
 

    OFFICE EXTENSION 
(PREFIX 718-260) 

OFFICE HOURS 

Kostadinov, Boyan 
Coordinator of Computer Science 
 
bkostadinov@citytech.cuny.edu 

N602B 5195 MAT1375 & MAT3772 Office Hours 
Tuesday, Thursday 1:15 PM-2:15 PM 
 
Computer Science Office Hours: 
Tuesday, Thursday 4:00 PM-5:00 PM 
 

Li, Nan 
 
NLi@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 5962 Monday, Wednesday 1:00 PM-2:00 PM 

Liou-Mark, Janet 
 
jliou-mark@citytech.cuny.edu 

N725 5929  
ON SABBATICAL 

Masuda, Ariane 
 
amasuda@citytech.cuny.edu 

N602B 5213 Monday, Wednesday 11:45 AM-12:45PM 

Natov, Jonathan 
Coordinator of Applied Math 
 
Jnatov@citytech.cuny.edu 

N727 5928 Monday 11:00 AM-12:00 PM 
 
Thursday 11:45 AM-12:45 PM 
 

Niezgoda, Grazyna 
 
gniezgoda@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 5718 Monday, Wednesday 1:40 PM-2:25 PM 
 
Tuesday 1:40 PM-2:10 PM 
 

Parker, K. Andrew 
 
kparker@citytech.cuny.edu 

N426 5322 Monday, Wednesday 2:00 PM-3:00 PM 
 
Wednesday 2:00 PM-3:00 PM 
 

Poirier, Kate 
 
kpoirier@citytech.cuny.edu 

N707 5090 Tuesday, Thursday 12:00 PM-1:00 PM 

Reitz, Jonas 
 
jreitz@citytech.cuny.edu 

N707 5383 Tuesday, Thursday 9:00 AM-10:00 AM  

Rojas, Maria Estela 
 
erojas@citytech.cuny.edu 

N707 5359 TBA 

Rozenblyum, Alexander 
 
arozenblyum@citytech.cuny.edu 

N827 718-254-8290 Monday, Wednesday 1:00 PM-2:00 PM 

Schoutens, Hans 
 
hschoutens@citytech.cuny.edu 

N826 8554 Tuesday, Thursday 5:45 PM-6:40 PM 



MATHEMATICS DEPARTMENT 
FALL 2018 

FULL TIME FACULTY OFFICE HOURS 
 

    OFFICE EXTENSION 
(PREFIX 718-260) 

OFFICE HOURS 

Singh, Satyanand 
 
ssingh@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 5926 Tuesday, Thursday 7:25 AM-7:55 AM 
 
Thursday 9:50 AM-10:50 AM 
 

Taraporevala, Arnavaz 
 
ataraporevala@citytech.cuny.edu 

N710 5781 Tuesday 12:35 PM-1:35 PM 
 
Wednesday 9:40 AM-10:40 AM 
 

Thiel, Johann 
 
jthiel@citytech.cuny.edu 

N426 5004 Monday, Thursday 1:00 PM-2:00 PM 
 

Tradler, Thomas 
 
ttradler@citytech.cuny.edu 

N707 5784 Tuesday, Thursday 5:45 PM-6:45 PM 

Verras, Stathis 
 
sverras@citytech.cuny.edu 

N726  Monday, Wednesday 12:00 PM-1:00 PM 

Yuce, Huseyin 
 
hyuce@citytech.cuny.edu 

N826 718-254-8613 Tuesday 12:00 PM-2:00 PM 

Zhou, Lin 
 
lzhou@citytech.cuny.edu 

N602B 5440 Monday, Wednesday 10:30 AM-11:30 AM 



MATHEMATICS DEPARTMENT 
FALL 2018 

ADJUNCT FACULTY OFFICE HOURS 
 

NAME OFFICE OFFICE HOURS 
Abdurakhmanova, Vera 
 
vabdurakhmanova@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 
 

 

Tuesday, Thursday 5:25 PM-5:55 PM 

Ahmed, Mostaque 
 
mahmed@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

NO OFFICE HOURS 

Antoine, Wladina 
 
wantoine@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Monday 11:20 AM-12:20 PM 

Aqil, Moulay Driss 
 
maqil@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Monday, Wednesday 11:45 AM-12:15 PM 

Arjun, Jaikarran 
 
Jarjun@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

NO OFFICE HOURS  

Ayoub, Toufik 
 
tayoub@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

N825 

Wednesday 7:45 PM-8:15 PM 
 
Friday 5:30 PM-6:00 PM 

Barthelemy, Nancye 
 
nbarthelemy@citytech.cuny.edu 

P504B 
 

 

Tuesday, Thursday 8:00 PM-8:30 PM 
 

Batyr, Olga 
 
Obatyr@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 
 

N724 

Wednesday 11:50 AM-12:30 PM 
 
Friday 3:30 PM-4:00 PM 

Beck, Michael 
 
mbeck@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 Tuesday, Wednesday 1:30 PM-2:00 PM 

Berglund, Roy 
 
rberglund@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 Tuesday, Thursday 10:00 AM-11:00 AM 

Bilsky-Bieniek, Carol 
 
CBilskyBieniek@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 Tuesday 9:45 AM-10:45 AM 

Boakye, Andy 
 
aboakye@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

NO OFFICE HOURS  

Bosso, Koffi 
 
kbosso@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

NO OFFICE HOURS  

Boukenken, Karima 
 
kboukenken@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

TBA  

Boukerrou, Kamel 
 
KBoukerrou@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Wednesday, Thursday 7:30 AM-8:00 AM 



MATHEMATICS DEPARTMENT 
FALL 2018 

ADJUNCT FACULTY OFFICE HOURS 
 

NAME OFFICE OFFICE HOURS 
Brenord, Dudrige 
 
Dbrenord@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 TBA  

Camilien, Jean 
 
jcamilien@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Tuesday, Thursday 5:00 PM-5:30 PM 
 

Chan, Eduardo 
 
echan@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Thursday 1:00 PM-2:00 PM 

Chan, Christopher 
 
cchan@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

NO OFFICE HOURS  

Cobb, Philip 
 
pcobb@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 
 

 

Monday, Wednesday 3:00 PM-4:00 PM 

Cottrell, Seth 
 
SCottrell@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Monday< Wednesday 2:30 PM-3:30 PM 

Cruz, Norma 
 
NCruz@CityTech.Cuny.Edu 

N1103 
 

 

Friday 4:55 PM-5:55 PM 

D'Anna, Frances 
 
fd'anna@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 
 

 

Saturday 7:40 AM-8:25 AM 
12:10 PM-12:25 PM 

 
Devonish, Ray 
 
rdevonish@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Tuesday, Thursday 3:30 PM-4:00 PM 

DOrazio, Domenic 
 
DDOrazio@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 
 

 

Tuesday 9:45 AM-10:45 AM 

Dubrovsky, Nelly 
 
ndubrovsky@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Monday 11:15 AM-12:15 PM 

Duvvuri, Varalakshmi 
 
vduvvuri@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 
 

 

Monday, Wednesday 11:40 AM-12:10 PM 

Edem, Victoria 
 
vedem@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Monday 6:00 PM-7:00 PM 

Essien, Stephen 
 
sessien@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Monday 11:25 AM-12:25 PM 

Feng, Suiping 
 
sfeng@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 
 

 

Monday 11:40 AM-12:40 PM 



MATHEMATICS DEPARTMENT 
FALL 2018 

ADJUNCT FACULTY OFFICE HOURS 
 

NAME OFFICE OFFICE HOURS 
Ferguson, Rodley 
 
rferguson@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Tuesday 4:30 PM-5:30 PM 

Frankel, Rebecca 
 
rfrankel@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Thursday 10:00 AM-11:00 AM 

Ganguli, Suman 
 
sganguli@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 
 

 

Wednesday 12:00 PM-1:00 PM 

Ghosh, Olga 
 
oghosh@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Tuesday, Thursday 5:25 PM-5:55 PM 

Good, Joshua 
 
jgood@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

NO OFFICE HOURS  

Goorova, Linina 
 
lgoorova@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 
 

N705 

Monday 3:30 PM-4:00 PM 
 
Wednesday 7:15 PM-7:45 PM 

Gregory, Barry 
 
Bgregory@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

NO OFFICE HOURS  

Grigorian, Lili 
 
lgrigorian@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 
 

 

Monday, Wednesday 12:00 PM-12:30 PM 

Gumeni, Fatmir 
 
FGumeni@citytech.cuny.edu 

M304 
 

 

Wednesday 9:30 AM-10:30 AM 

Hach, William 
 
whach@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

NO OFFICE HOURS  

Helfand, Ilanit 
 
ihelfand@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Monday 12:30 PM-1:30 PM 

Hellman, Johny 
 
jhellmann@citytech.cuny.edu 

P504A 
 

 

Monday, Wednesday, Friday 11:40 AM-12:00 PM 
 

Huang, Wen Cong 
 
WHuang@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

NO OFFICE HOURS  

Ishii, Minoru 
 
minoru.ishii@yahoo.com 

N825 
 

 

Tuesday 2:30 PM-3:30 PM 

Jaramillo Dominguez, Daniel 
 
dJaramilloDominguez@citytech.cuny.edu 

N618 
 

M205 

Wednesday 5:50 PM-6:30 PM 
 
Saturday 12:30 PM-1:20 PM 



MATHEMATICS DEPARTMENT 
FALL 2018 

ADJUNCT FACULTY OFFICE HOURS 
 

NAME OFFICE OFFICE HOURS 
Jean, Amelise 
 
ajean@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

NO OFFICE HOURS  

Jeudy, Isben 
 
ijeudy@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 
 

 

Friday 4:30 PM-5:30 PM 

Jiang, Catherine 
 
cjiang@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Monday, Wednesday 11:45 AM-12:15 PM 

Khaknazarova, Zukhra 
 
Zkhaknazarova@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Friday 11:50 AM-12:50 PM 

Kiefer, Gilbert 
 
gkiefer@citytech.cuny.edu 

N723 
 

 

Tuesday, Thursday 10:00 AM-10:30 AM 

Kramer, Arthur 
 
akramer@citytech.cuny.edu 

N707 
 

 

Tuesday, Thursday 1:30 PM-2:15 PM 

Kroll, Jeffrey 
 
jkroll@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

Tuesday, Thursday 4:00 PM-4:30 PM 

Kushnir, Roman 
 
rkushnir@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Tuesday 10:00 AM-11:00 AM 

Lee, Victor 
 
vilee@citytech.cuny.edu 

P503 
N1002 

 

Thursday 12:00 PM-12:30 PM 
2:00 PM-2:30 PM 

Liang, Laura 
 
LLiang@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Monday, Wednesday 3:45 PM-4:00 PM 
6:00 PM-6:15 PM 

Lime, Mi Ok 
 
mlime@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Monday, Wednesday 11:50 AM-12:20 PM 

Marinova, Penka 
 
pmarinova@citytech.cuny.edu 

N719 
 

 

Saturday 11:45 AM-12:15 PM 
3:15 PM-4:45 PM 

McDowell, Yonghong 
 
YMcdowell@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

NO OFFICE HOURS  

Milano, Jeffrey 
 
Jmilano@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Monday 9:45 AM-10:45 AM 

Mingla, Lucie 
 
lmingla@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Monday, Wednesday 1:40 PM-2:10 PM 



MATHEMATICS DEPARTMENT 
FALL 2018 

ADJUNCT FACULTY OFFICE HOURS 
 

NAME OFFICE OFFICE HOURS 
Moseley, Daavid 
 
Dmoseley@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Saturday 12:30 PM-1:30 PM 

Mujica, Pedro Luis 
 
pmujica@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Friday 2:00 PM-3:00 PM 

Mukhin, Alexander 
 
amukhin@citytech.cuny.edu 

M306 
N825 

Wednesday 3:20 PM-3:50 PM 
7:20 PM-7:50 PM 

Murray, Patrick 
 
pmurray@CityTech.Cuny.Edu 

N724 
 

 

Monday, Wednesday 5:00 PM-6:00 PM 

Nadmi, Mustapha 
 
mnadmi@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Monday 11:45 AM-12:45 PM 

Ndengeyintwali, Didier 
 
dndengeyintwali@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Tuesday 1:45 PM-2:45 PM 

Nehme, Samir 
 
snehme@citytech.cuny.edu 

N619 
 

 

Thursday 7:45 PM-8:45 PM 

Nicolas, Paul 
 
Pnicolas@citytech.cuny.edu 

LG37 
 

 

Friday 11:00 AM-12:00 PM 

Ovshey, Natan 
 
novshey@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Thursday 12:00 PM-1:00 PM 

Philips, Amit 
 
aphilips@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Tuesday, Thursday 8:00 AM-8:30 AM 

Polinksy, Ira 
 
ipolinsky@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 
 

 

Tuesday 12:00 PM-1:00 PM 

Pop, Florin 
 
fpop@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Monday, Wednesday 3:30 PM-4:00 PM 

Preiss, Mitchell 
 
mpreiss@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

NO OFFICE HOURS  

Rafeek, Rushdha 
 
rrafeek@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Tuesday 10:00 AM-11:00 AM 

Rahaman, Lutfun 
 
lrahaman@citytech.cuny.edu 

N824 
 

 

Friday 10:00 AM-11:00 AM 



MATHEMATICS DEPARTMENT 
FALL 2018 

ADJUNCT FACULTY OFFICE HOURS 
 

NAME OFFICE OFFICE HOURS 
Reaves, Katrina 
 
KReaves@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Wednesday 11:55 AM-12:55 PM 

Reid, Robert 
 
rreid@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Tuesday, Thursday 5:00 PM-5:30 PM 

Rocklin, Steven 
 
srocklin@citytech.cuny.edu 

M306 
 

 

Tuesday, Thursday 11:40 AM-12:10 PM 

Saha, Shree Rajkumar 
 
srsaha@citytech.cuny.edu 

N824 
 

 

Friday 12:00 PM-1:30 PM 

Salts, Nigel 
 
nsalts@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Tuesday, Thursday 5:00 PM-6:00 PM 

Selig, Ralph 
 
rselig@citytech.cuny.edu 

N726 
 

 

Monday, Wednesday 1:30 PM-2:00 PM 

Shaver, Sybil 
 
sshaver@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 
 

 

Monday, Wednesday 1:30 PM-2:00 PM 

Shifa, Said 
 
sshifa@citytech.cuny.edu 

N824 
 

 

Tuesday, Thursday 11:55 AM-1:00 PM 

Sikri, Shiv 
 
ssikri@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Monday 5:45 PM-6:45 PM 

Sirelson, Victor 
 
vsirelson@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Monday 11:50 AM-12:50 PM 

Sun, Jian 
 
jsun@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Thursday 9:30 AM-10:30 AM 

Teano, Edison 
 
Eteano@gmail.com 

P503 
 

N517 

Wednesday 5:30:00 PM-6:00:00 PM 
 
Saturday 8:30:00 AM-9:00:00 AM 

Theodore, Frantz 
 
ftheodore@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

NO OFFICE HOURS  

Traore, Mahamane 
 
mtraore@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

NO OFFICE HOURS  

Uwa, Andrew 
 
auwa@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 
 

 

Monday, Wednesday 5:25 PM-5:55 PM 



MATHEMATICS DEPARTMENT 
FALL 2018 

ADJUNCT FACULTY OFFICE HOURS 
 

NAME OFFICE OFFICE HOURS 
Valcourt, Yves 
 
Yvalcourt@citytech.cuny.edu 

N719 
 

 

Monday, Wednesday 8:00 PM-8:30 PM 

Vanzie, Melissa 
 
MVanzie@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

NO OFFICE HOURS  

Vaughn, Andrew 
 
AJVaughn@citytech.cuny.edu 

M308 
 

 

Monday, Wednesday 11:00 AM-12:00 PM 

Venuto, Richard 
 
rvenuto@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

NO OFFICE HOURS  

Victor, Terence 
 
Tvictor@citytech.cuny.edu 

N716 
 

 

Tuesday, Thursday 9:40 PM-10:10 PM 

Wharton, Felicia 
 
Fwharton@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 
 

Monday 4:41 PM-5:11 PM 
 
Tuesday 4:36 PM-5:06 PM 

Yeeda, Vijay 
 
vyeeda@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Monday, Wednesday 11:00 AM-12:00 PM 

Yu, Dong Mei 
 
dmyu@citytech.cuny.edu 

N724 
 

 

Monday 10:00:00 AM-11:00:00 AM, - 
 

Zapata, Gabriel 
 
gzapata@citytech.cuny.edu 

 
 

TBA 
 

Zeng, Suhua 
 
szeng@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Wednesday 5:00 PM-6:00 PM 

Zhu, Diana 
 
dzhu@citytech.cuny.edu 

N825 
 

 

Saturday 12:15 PM-1:15 PM 

 




